





एनएचपीसी लिमिटेड (भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

NHPC Ltd. (A Govt. of India Enterprise) उड़ी पावर स्टेशन, गिंगल, बारामुल्ला (ज. व क.) Uri Power Station, Gingle, Baramulla (UT of J&K)

Dated: \ \ \ \ .01.2023

Phone: 01956-253211

No. NH/UPS/GM-61/FC/2022-23/295-96

Additional Deputy Commissioner, Baramulla (UT of J&K).

Sub: Site for Compensatory Afforestation for Forest Clearance i.r.o. Uri-I Stage-II HE

Project - Reg.

Ref: 1. NH/UPS/GM/2021/66 dated 28.07.2021

- 2. DCB/LA/PMGSY/100 dated 11.08.2021
- 3. NH/UPS/GM/2021/98 dated 15.11.2021
- 3. NH/UPS/GM-61/2021/111 dated 27.11.2021
- 4. Rev-Sectt./97/2022(142934) dated 02.03.2022
- 5. DCB/SQ/302 dated 13.04.2022
- 6. NH/HOP/UPS/Env/Camp/1 dated 21.07. 2022
- 7. DCB/LA/2022/NHPC/63 dated 26.08.2022
- 8. NH/UPS/HoP-Sectt/Env/2022/232 dated 31.08.2022
- 9. SDM Uri Letter SDM/Uri/22/207-08 dated 05.09.2022
- 10. NH/UPS/HoP-Sectt/FC/2022 dated 28.09.2022
- 11. DFO/JV/Lease/2022-23/723-24 dated 11.01.2023

Sir,

It is to state that land details for Compensatory Afforestation (as provided by SDM Uri vide letter at SI. No. 9 above – enclosed) was forwarded to O/o the DFO, Baramulla (vide letter at SI. No. 10 above) with the request to conduct a survey along with NHPC Officials for suitability of the land. Subsequent upon joint inspection of the said land by Deptt. of Forest and NHPC, it was communicated by Deptt. of Forest (vide letter at SI. No. 11 above - enclosed) that the said land is not suitable for Commendatory Afforestation.

In view of the above, it is requested that an alternate state land may please be provided, so that forest Clearance in respect of Uri-I Stage-II HE Project may be issued accordingly by the Deptt. of Forest, Govt. of UT of J&K.

The matter may be treated as urgent as Uri-I Stage-II HE Project, being a project of prime importance for the country as well as for the UT of J&K, be taken up at the earliest.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely.

Encls: As above (8 pages)

(Ashok Kumar)

Group Sr. Manager (E) Uri-I Stage-II HE Project

Copy to:

(i) The DFO, JV Division, Baramulla: For kind information please.

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, J.V FOREST DIVISION, BARAMULLA

Ph/Fax No. 01952-234242, Email Id: dfojvbla@gmail.com

The Group General Manager, URI-1 Stage II HE Project, NHPC.

No:- DFO/JV/Lease/ 2022-23/ 723-24

Dated:- // /01/2023

Sub:- Forest clearance proposal URI-1 Stage II HE Project, NHPC Compensatory Afforestation site thereof.

Ref: Your office letter No:NH/UPS/HoP-SECTT/FC/2022 dated: 28-09-2022, SDM/Uri/22/1207-08 dated 05-09-2022 & No. NH/UPS/HoP-SECTT/FC/2022 /271 dated 03-10-2022

Sir,

Kindly refer to your above cited references vide which revenue papers for compensatory afforestation site in lieu of the diversion of the proposed 17 hectare underground forest land to be utilized for construction of Uri-1 stage II HE Project. In this regard it is to intimate that the said land has been jointly inspected by user agency NHPC and Forest Department. It has been observed that the site identified for the compensatory afforestation is not suitable for plantation as the said land is having low soil content with rocky terrain, and passing of transmission towers and lines over the said patch of the land. Therefore it is requested to kindly provide alternate site/ state land measuring 17 hectares to carry out compensatory afforestation site, so that the forest clearance proposal is to be processed accordingly.

Yours faithfully,

Divisional Forest Officer J.V Forest Division Baramulla

Copy submitted to the Conservator of Forests, Kashmir North Circle Sopore for information.



Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Office of the Sub Divisional Magistrate, Uri (Baramulla)

Email:sdmuri0@gmail.com

Phone 01956-244040

The Group General Manager, NHPC-I Uri.

No: SDM/Uri/22/ /207-08

Dated: 05/09/2022

Subject :- Proposal I/o Uri-I Stage II HE project (280 MW) under Forest (conservation) Act- Land Availability / NOC Certificate thereof.

Reference:-Your office communication No. NH/UPS/GM/2022/Camp-1 dated.26-07-2022.

Sir

Kindly refer to the above captioned subject and reference. In this connection, The Revenue papers received from Tehsildar Uri vide is letter No. Teh / Uri / OQ / 2022/465 dated.20-08-2022 is enclosed herewith for further course of action at your end.

Yours faithfully,

Harvinder Singh, IAS
Sub Divisional Magistrate

Divisional Magistrate

Copy to the:-

01. Assistant Commissioner Rev. Baramulla for information. This is with reference to his letter No. DCB/SQ/1654-56 dated. 26-07-2022.

R. No. 829

Anathur 2/22

GSMCHOS)

M CC) - WM PST-II DYSM

M CC) - WM PST-II DYSM

243/10/18/19/1

OFFICE OF THE TEHSILDAR URI Cub Divisional Magistrate, Subjects Submission of Devence papers regarding Afforestation on River Benk. Siv, Regardig Ou Subject titled above in this Connection the field staff furnisso revene Cexchart Viz, AKS, Shejia Khasra Clirdawan, milistaget is enclosed for frosther Course of action at your and prease. No: Tch/mi/00,122/465 Your spaith pully. Deted 20-00-2022. 0680 0120012022 Jeholdar titil Write to GGM NAPE-S in cosponse to their Communication Reality Revenue Papus for compulsory Afforestation fa vn-I expainer John 122

OSWER

Jes Vister yes & Br. Win العداداتي.

Sin Them Rivality of the

Government of Jammu & Kashmir

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, BARAMULLA.

The Sub Divisional Magistrate, Uri.

No: DCB/SQ/ 4783-84 Dated:21/01/2023

Subject:

Site for Compensatory afforestation for Forest clearance in respect

of Uri-I Stage-II HE Project-regarding.

Sir,

Enclosed find herewith the communication received from Group Senior Manager Uri-I Stage-II HE Project vide No: NH/UPS/GM-SI/FC/2022-23/295-96 Dated: 18/01/2023 regarding the subject cited above (copy enclosed).

In this connection you are requested to identify alternate State land suitable for afforestation so that forest clearance in respect of Uri-I Stage-II HE project may be issued by the forest department. An early action in the matter may be highly solicited.

Yours faithfully

Addl Deputy Commissioner Baramulla.

Copy to the:

1. Group Senior Manager Uri-I Stage-II HE Project for information.

Work Feb-2021 N/S

652

دگرمت جنون و کثمور починими от јамио матимини GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE URL BARAMULLA Phone 01956-244040

The Tehsildar Uri.

Erritil: admicromarcan.ou

No: SDM/Uri/23/

Dated /01/2023

Subject: Site for Compensatory afforestation for forest clearance in respect of Uri-I Stage-II HE Project-regarding.

Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith the communication received from Deputy Commissioner Baramulla vide No. DCB/SQ/4783-84 Dated 21-01-2023 regarding the subject cited above (Copy enclosed).

In this connection you are requested to identify alternate State land suitable for afforestation so that forest clearance in respect of Uri-I Stage-II Project may be issued by the forest department. An early action in the matter may be highly solicited.

Sub Divisional Magistrate

Uri

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Phone 01956-244040

The Deputy Commissioner Baramulla.

No: SDM/Uri/23/341-42

Dated / /02/2023

Subject: Site for Compensatory afforestation for forest clearance in respect of Uri-I Stage-II HE Project-regarding.

Ref: DCB/SQ/4783-84 Dated 21-01-2023

Madam,

Regarding the above captioned subject and reference. In this connection kindly find enclosed herewith the revenue extracts of the State land proposed for Compensatory afforestation for forest clearance of Uri-I Stage- II Project. Yours faithfully

end: 6 pages midudy revene Map.

Jatin Kishore, Sub Divisional Magistrate Uri

Copy to:

1. Group Senior Manager Uri-I Stage-II HE Project for information and n.a

OFFICE OF THE TEHSILOAR URI The Sub Division Magistrate. Subject: Submission of Revous Extents for Comparty apposition of un projet. Regarding the subject cited above in this connection Kindry find enclosed herewith the servere contracts of the state lend forspored for comparty afferestehin for Construction of Uni -1 Stage II HE project. your sfall fully. No:- Tehlun/00/2223/1182 Dated: 10-02-2023 1) 266 of 11/02/2023 Miss el/02/22

(1) Jest [prepaled Asea. proposed leafayen oft ensiting afforcitation from Naib Tonsilde

שפאלוניונים 15. 101 Jr. ふいいい コンナーいか デアル MY الها و زرالها في 21-01-231 No od afforestations

3 50 8 +4 16 11 1 1 1 4 8 11) تام بالك معدا وال نام كاشتكار معدا وال كنال 200 · fu المرة 15 T. ITA 101 11 181 179 100000 10 48 7 110 12. 11 95 6 此

21-01-202/200 DCR/58/4782-84 0/1/200 - 10-0 Gris prints. 5= 24-4-2013 fee No-Somparipaspon of production chopus ho be soir) de pero for fuis-Naib Tehsilda Joolah Uri









एनएचपीसी लिमिटेड (भारत सरकार का उद्यम)

NHPC Ltd. (A Govt. of India Enterprise) उड़ी पावर स्टेशन, गिंगल, बारामुल्ला (ज. व क.) Uri Power Station, Gingle, Baramulla (UT of J&K)

Phone: 01956-253211

No. NH/UPS/GM-61/FC/2022-23/ 304-305

Dated: | 3 .02.2023

Divisional Forest Officer

Jhelum Valley Division, Baramulla (UT of J&K).

Sub: Forest Clearance i.r.o. Uri-I Stage-II HE Project under Forest (Conservation) Act 1980 - Reg.

Ref.: 1. NH/UPS/GM/2021 dated 16.11.2021 (Forest Proposal).

- 2. Online Indent No. FP/JK/HYD/144277/2021 dated 29.07.2021.
- 3. NH/UPS/HoP Sectt/Env./2022/232 dated 31.08.2022.
- 4. NH/UPS/HoP Sectt/FC/2022 dated 28.09.2022.
- 6. NH/UPS/HoP Sectt/FC/2022/261 dated 15.10.2022.
- 7. NH/UPS/HoP Sectt/FC/2022/271 dated 03.11.2022.
- 8. DFO/JV/Lease/2022-23/723-24 dated 11.01.2023.
- 9. NH/UPS/GM-61/2022-23/295-96 dated 18.01.2023.

Sir,

This is in reference to your letter dated 11.1.2023 (Sl. No. 8) advising us to provide alternate site/state land measuring 17 hectares for compensatory afforestation as the site identified earlier for this purpose was not suitable for plantation. The above is required to enable the Forest Deptt. to process forest clearance proposal for Uri-I Stage-II HEP.

This issue was taken up with District Administration vide letter dated 18.1.2023. Alternate state land have been identified by District Authorities for compensatory afforestation. In this regard letter (No. SDM/Uri/23/341-42 dated 11.02.2023) from SDM Uri enclosing revenue extracts of the State land is enclosed herewith.

Please process the forest clearance proposal for Uri-I Stage-II HE Project on Priority as the project is on the verge of getting techno-economic clearance shortly. An early action will be appreciated. .KML/.KMZ file of the said area is being sent through e-mail at dfojvbla@gmail.com.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

Encls: A/A (6 pages including 1 page Shajra/Revenue map)

(Sandeep Kumar)

Group General Manager (Civil)

Copy to:

- 1. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, UT of J&K, Jammu: For kind information please.
- 2. Chief Conservator of Forests, Nodal Officer FCA, Jammu: For kind information please.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner Baramulla: For kind information please.
- 4. Conservator of Forests, North Circle, Sopore: For kind information please.